

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15354-15360/2008

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Notice was issued to the respondents on 13th January,  
2009, still service is awaited. Hence, issue fresh notice by registered  
post.

List again on 7.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar