

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15354-15360/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in RFA No.  
461/1988 & RFA No. 462/1988 & RFA No. 464/1988 & RFA No.  
1277/1988 & RFA No. 1278/1988 & RFA No. 1279/1988 & RFA No.  
1280/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matters are called out, no-one  
has remained present to argue the same.  
Having regard to the facts of the case, the  
matters are adjourned by two months.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master