

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15354-15360/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in RFA No.461/1988, RFA No.462/1988, RFA No.464/1988, RFA No.1277/1988, RFA No.1278/1988, RFA No.1279/1988 and RFA No.1280/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Dr. Kailash Chand, advocate for the petitioners, seeking four weeks time for filing comprehensive affidavit explaining delay in bringing on record of legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 1 in RFA No. 1277 of 1988.

List the matter after four weeks as prayed.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master